

## BOISE COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION #2008-16**

## A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION TO APPLY FOR AN IDAHO GEM GRANT FOR A CLEAN HEAT AND POWER FEASIBILITY STUDY

**WHEREAS**, the Boise County Board of Commissioners is interested in the economic health of the community and its citizens; and

**WHEREAS**, the Boise County Board of Commissioners wishes to support and encourage appropriate efforts within the community that promote economic development of the community and the economic well-being of its citizenry; and

**WHEREAS**, the Idaho Department of Commerce is offering a program specifically designed to help rural Idaho communities implement economic development of strategies/projects; and

WHEREAS, this program is designated the Idaho Gem Grant Program.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Boise County Board of Commissioners hereby supports and endorses an Idaho Gem Grant application for a Clean Heat and Power Feasibility Study.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Boise County Board of Commissioners designates Forsgren Engineering as its administrative agent for this grant.

**APPROVED** and **ADOPTED** in open session on March 3, 2008.

## BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FRED H. LAWSON, Chairman

LINDA W. ZIMMER, Commissioner

TERRY C. DAY, Commissioner

Attest:

Constance Swearingen, Clerk to the Board